LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-sixth Legislature

1

2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13 First Regular Session - 2021

Moved by Riggs

Seconded by Agenbroad

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1092

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 11, delete "will" and insert: "may, at the hospital's option,"; in line 12, following "period of" insert: "up to"; in line 13, delete "thirty-six"; in line 14, delete "(36) month"; also in line 14, following "period" insert: "of operation of up to thirty-six (36) months"; in line 31, delete "first thirty-six (36) months of oper-"; delete line 32, and insert: "initial period of operation is complete."; and following line 38, insert:

"(10) The provisions of subsection (6) (e) of this section shall be effective only from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2024.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 3, following "PROVIDERS" insert: ", TO PROVIDE A LIMITATION,".